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CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
ADVANCED ACADEMICS

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

	Jacque Hartrick
	IB Coordinator 
	480-812-7990
	hartrick.jacque@cusd80.com

	Courtney Kemp
	Career Program Coordinator
	480-812-7789
	kemp.courtney@cusd80.com

	Laura Helt
	MYP Coordinator
	480-812-7803
	helt.laura@cusd80.com

	Dr. Julie Wilkinson
	Assistant Principal- Curriculum
	480-812-7729
	wilkinson.julie@cusd80.com

	Alisha Harvey
	Counselor
(Upper School A-Cur)
	480-812-7741
	harvey.alisha@cusd80.com

	Brandon Russell
	Counselor
(Freshmen Lea-Z)
	480-812-7733
	russell.brandon@cusd80.com

	Crystal Lipinski
	Counselor
(Upper School Hoa-Min)
	480-812-7731
	lipinski.crystal@cusd80.com

	Duane Freeman
	Counselor
(Upper School Dah-Hix)
	480-812-7732
	freeman.duane@cusd80.com

	Rosalina Anaya
	Counselor
(Upper School Mink-Rue)
	480-812-7726
	anaya.rosalina@cusd80.com

	Rosemary Liversedge
	Counselor
(Upper School Mink-Rue)
	480-812-7727
	liversedge.rosemary@cusd80.com

	Violet Nelson
	Counselor
(Freshmen A-Le)
	480-812-7729
	nelson.violet@cusd80.com

	Janice Hobbs
	Mental Health Counselor
	480-812-7730
	hobbs.janice@cusd80.com

	Tara Anderson
	College/Career Center
	480-812-7746
	anderson.tara@cusd80.com

	Margie Chamalbide
	Student Services Secretary
	480-812-7706
	chamalbide.margie@cusd80.com




· Check out the CHS-IB information on the CHS webpage
PROGRAMS tab   IB
Along the left side we will be posting updates about everything IB
· Follow us on Twitter @chswolvesib 
· Like our page on Facebook:  Chandler High School IB Program
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